

SECTION 14 INCIDENT REPORT (Waste Management and Pollution Control Act)

Date and Time of Notification:	07/03/2022, 11:05AM
Person / Company:	Barkly Regional Council
Incident:	Fire at Rubbish Face (General Waste)– Cause of fire unknown

(a) the incident causing or threatening to cause pollution	There was fire on the face of the rubbish pile (general waste)
(b) the place where the incident occurred	General Waste Dump Area, Tennant Creek Landfill Site, Tennant Creek NT0860.
(c) the date and time of the incident	The incident occurred at around 11:05AM on 07/03/2022
(d) how the pollution has occurred, is occurring or may occur	Small volume of general waste has been burnt causing a very little air pollution
(e) the attempts made to prevent, reduce, control, rectify or clean up the pollution or resultant environmental harm caused or threatening to be caused by the incident	The burnt waste has been separated from the general waste. It was very small volume because the landfill site staff were able to see the fire when it had just started. They separated the burning waste from the general waste to avoid the spread of the fire and then put off the fire with a BRC water truck.
	Fire brigade were called but the fire was put off before they arrived. They checked all around and approved that there was no more fire left.
(f) the identity of the person notifying the NT EPA	Santosh Niraula Director of Infrastructure Barkly Regional Council

Fire records_2022/Mar/07

• Fire Discovered Date: 7/Mar/2022

• Time: 11:05 am

• Fire was put out within 10 mins

• Area of fire was less than 1 m²

 Location of fire: 270m West of Landfill site office building.

Google Map Link

